Provost & Pritchard Consulting Group for Environmental Consulting in 

a not to exceed amount of $629,000. 

RECOMMENDATION 

City Council - Adopt a motion:

A.  Approving a Service Agreement with Provost & Pritchard for consulting 

services through June 30, 2027, in a not to exceed amount of six hundred 

twenty-nine thousand dollars ($629,000.00) for the ROPS period 

2026-2027; and,

B.  Authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute the agreements 

and any necessary documents. 

K.8. 26-079 SUBJECT: Approval of a Service Agreement with West Coast 

Arborists, Inc., for Tree Pruning and Removal Services in Bellevue